

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
 Location: 69TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND  
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,275,503.00

Prunty Construction  
 Bidder: Co., Inc.

First Rate  
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

Metro Construction,  
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 75,102.00

Address: 3307 Prince Drive  
 Brookings, SD

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Drive  
 27308 Ponderosa

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Letting Date: 12/10/20  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Value of OFM: \$ 3,400.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 148,483.45	\$ 148,483.45	\$ 299,314.99	\$ 299,314.99
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	37	\$ 265.00	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,065.00
3	110.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	20	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
5	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	103	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,575.00
7	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	3405	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,872.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,872.75	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,804.65
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1389	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,472.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,556.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,250.50
9	110.1120	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	9.5	\$ 20.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 190.00
10	110.7040	Remove Gate For Reset	Each	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00
11	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	157	\$ 3.50	\$ 549.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 518.10	\$ 3.18	\$ 499.26
12	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	41	\$ 7.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 270.60	\$ 6.36	\$ 260.76
13	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	10790	\$ 4.40	\$ 47,476.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 70,135.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 36,686.00
14	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation- Digouts	CuYd	300	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1000	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	7211	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,266.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 68,504.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,055.00
17	120.6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	86	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00
18	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2351	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,755.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,281.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,053.00
19	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	926	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,427.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 29,632.00
20	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2351	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,579.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,877.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,053.00
21	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
22	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
23	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	100	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00
25	620.0040	Type 4 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	274	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,356.30	\$ 4.77	\$ 1,306.98
26	620.1020	2 Post Panel	Each	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 848.00
27	620.2100	Reset Gate	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
28	629.0110	NCHRP 350 Test Level 3 High Tension Cable Guardrail	Ft	288.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,071.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,926.88	\$ 26.50	\$ 7,638.63
29	629.0290	NCHRP 350 Test Level 3 High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 9,540.00
30	900.0451	Valve Box Extension	Each	5	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
31	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
33	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	999.0023	Temporary Mailbox	Each	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 79.50	\$ 79.50
36	999.0021	Remove and Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 318.00
37	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	270	\$ 2.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 594.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 572.40
38	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	166.5	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,990.00
39	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	216.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,663.20	\$ 7.42	\$ 1,602.72
40	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	111.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,098.90	\$ 9.54	\$ 1,058.94
41	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	Lb	126.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 2,463.30	\$ 18.84	\$ 2,373.84
42	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	1340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,112.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,072.00
43	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	19660.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 786.40	\$ 0.03	\$ 589.80	\$ 0.03	\$ 589.80
44	731.0210	Weed Control, Project	LS	1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 79.50	\$ 79.50
45	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	7.92	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10,454.40	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 10,074.24
46	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	Sq Yd	200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 424.00
47	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	265.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 596.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 583.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 561.80
48	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	2275	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,687.50	\$ 2.48	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 5,437.25
49	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	2275	\$ 0.25	\$ 568.75	\$ 0.28	\$ 637.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 614.25

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
 Location: 69TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC. Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,275,503.00 Budget: \$ 75,102.00 Letting Date: 12/10/20 Time: 2:15 PM	Prunty Construction Bidder: Co., Inc. Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.692.1544	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Address: Drive City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126
---	--	---	---	--

3,400.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
50	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	17	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 74.20	\$ 1,261.40
51	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	16	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
52	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
53	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
54	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	225.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00
55	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	346	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,283.60	\$ 6.36	\$ 2,200.56
56	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2,226.00
57	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	22	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 127.20	\$ 2,798.40
58	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Ea/Day	138	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,462.80
59	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Ea/Week	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 2,544.00
60	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	297	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 14.01	\$ 4,160.97	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,425.00
61	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	297	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,425.00
62	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	22	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 19.16	\$ 421.52	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00
63	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	22	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00
64	450.3043	42" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	32	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 2,454.40	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,136.00
65	450.3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
66	450.3053	48" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	103	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 94.44	\$ 9,727.32	\$ 128.00	\$ 13,184.00
67	450.3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	103	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,489.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,695.00
68	450.3332	48" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
69	450.3333	48" RCP Arch Bend, Install	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
70	450.4520	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
71	450.4521	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
72	SPECIAL	Concrete Collar	Each	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 424.00
73	SPECIAL	Precast Concrete Plug (18" RCP)	Each	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
74	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	42.35	\$ 900.00	\$ 38,115.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 31,211.95	\$ 860.00	\$ 36,421.00
75	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	5000	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 7,950.00
76	560.4001	Precast 7'X3' Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	Ft	2435	\$ 310.00	\$ 754,850.00	\$ 301.70	\$ 734,639.50	\$ 305.00	\$ 742,675.00
77	560.4002	Precast 7'X3' Concrete Box Culvert, Install	Ft	2435	\$ 84.00	\$ 204,540.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 340,900.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 211,845.00
78	560.4003	Precast 7'x3' Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,891.00	\$ 4,891.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
79	560.4004	Precast 7'x3' Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	Each	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
80	SPECIAL	Precast 7'x3" Concrete Box Culvert Bend, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
81	SPECIAL	Precast 7'x3" Concrete Box Culvert Bend, Install	Each	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
82	SPECIAL	Manhole Access - Type "A" Access	Each	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
83	SPECIAL	Manhole Access - Type "B" Access	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
84	SPECIAL	Manhole Access - Type "C" Access	Each	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 3,918.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
85	670.1300	Type Area Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
86	SPECIAL	Double Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,644.50	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 1,584.70	\$ 3,169.40
87	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 381.60	\$ 1,526.40
88	671.0101	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	Each	8	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,098.80	\$ 16,790.40
89	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
90	670.1400	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	9	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
91	SPECIAL	Box Culvert Undercut	CuYd	1128	\$ 43.00	\$ 48,504.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,376.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,400.00

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
 Location: 69TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND  
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036  
 Value of OFM: \$ 3,400.00

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,275,503.00  
 Budget: \$ 75,102.00  
 Letting Date: 12/10/20  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Prunty Construction  
 Bidder: Co., Inc.  
 Address: 3307 Prince Drive  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

First Rate  
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Metro Construction,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: Drive  
 27308 Ponderosa  
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
92	831.0200	Woven Geotextile Separator	SqYd	1962	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,848.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,810.00
93	SPECIAL	Concrete Cutoff Wall For Box Culvert End Sections	Ft	29.33	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,132.75	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,284.96	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,666.25
94	SPECIAL	Concrete Headwall For Box Culvert End Sections	Ft	8.33	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,457.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,666.00
95	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
96	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	237	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,480.00
97	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
98	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 196.10	\$ 2,549.30
99	900.0802	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	Each	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
100	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
101	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	28	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00
102	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	5	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,324.00	\$ 16,620.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
103	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
104	900.1750	Connect To Existing Watermain	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
105	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	8	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
106	900.2000	Excavate & Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	6	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 12,126.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
107	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	10	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
108	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	237	\$ 4.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,422.00
109	975.1100	16" Casing Pipe (Steel)	Ft	28	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00
110	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	Ft	183	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,320.00
111	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	56	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00
112	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	174	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,700.00
113	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	368	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,240.00
114	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	781	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,467.00
115	950.3003	8" x 6" Sewer Wye	Each	3	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
116	950.3201	6" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
117	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
118	950.3301	6" Sewer Bend	Each	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
119	950.4002	48" Manhole 8' - 10' Deep	Each	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
120	950.4004	48" Manhole 12' - 14' Deep	Each	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
121	950.4700	Manhole Drop Section	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
122	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
123	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	143	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,005.00
124	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
125	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
126	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
127	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
128	950.5500	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Insulation	Ft	183	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00
129	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
130	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	781	\$ 1.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,562.00
131	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	781	\$ 1.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,562.00
132	975.1100	16" Casing Pipe (C905)	Ft	36	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00
133	975.1100	16" Casing Pipe (Steel)	Ft	46	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,140.00
134	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	156	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,653.60
135	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	12300	\$ 18.00	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 196,800.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 228,165.00
136	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	700	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00
137	SPECIAL	Type 1 High Performance Geofabric	SqYd	16500	\$ 4.75	\$ 78,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 94,380.00

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
 Location: 69TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,275,503.00	Prunty Construction Bidder: Co., Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Address: Drive
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 75,102.00	Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Letting Date: 12/10/20 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.692.1544	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$ 3,400.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
138	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	5245	\$ 90.00	\$ 472,050.00	\$ 87.78	\$ 460,406.10	\$ 86.71	\$ 454,793.95
139	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	Sq Yd	155	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 76.45	\$ 11,849.75	\$ 73.67	\$ 11,418.85
140	650.7000	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66	LFt	4128	\$ 14.50	\$ 59,856.00	\$ 14.58	\$ 60,186.24	\$ 14.05	\$ 57,998.40
141	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	Sq Yd	67	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 76.45	\$ 5,122.15	\$ 73.67	\$ 4,935.89
142	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Ft	10155	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,775.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 51,384.30	\$ 4.88	\$ 49,556.40
143	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	Sq Ft	1138	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,518.00	\$ 10.56	\$ 12,017.28	\$ 10.18	\$ 11,584.84
144	SPECIAL	4" Colored Median PCC Pavement	Sq Ft	10763	\$ 6.25	\$ 67,268.75	\$ 6.27	\$ 67,484.01	\$ 6.04	\$ 65,008.52
145	SPECIAL	6" Colored Median PCC Pavement	Sq Ft	1089	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,345.50	\$ 9.41	\$ 10,247.49	\$ 9.06	\$ 9,866.34
146	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	Sq Ft	87.5	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 5,293.75	\$ 58.30	\$ 5,101.25
147	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materials	LS	1	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00
148	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 35' Wood Pole	Each	9	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,908.00
149	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8' Galvanized Street Light Arms	Each	8	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 339.20
150	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	42	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 100.70	\$ 4,229.40
151	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 2,968.00
152	635.4530	Power Feed-Ground Power Source to Double Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2,226.00
153	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 106.00
154	635.4630	Tie to Existing Luminaire Pole Base	Each	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 127.20	\$ 127.20
155	635.5440	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Arm, 40' Mounting Height	Each	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,480.50	\$ 7,441.50	\$ 2,390.30	\$ 7,170.90
156	635.5540	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin 8' Arm, 40' Mounting Height	Each	4	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,786.30	\$ 11,145.20	\$ 2,684.98	\$ 10,739.92
157	635.6020	LED Luminaire Class C	Each	8	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 551.20	\$ 4,409.60
158	635.6030	LED Luminaire Class D	Each	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 551.20	\$ 6,063.20
159	SPECIAL	8090 VFS Multivolt Longlife Photo Control	Each	19	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 604.20
160	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	465	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 2,176.20	\$ 4.51	\$ 2,097.15
161	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	849	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,094.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 4,907.22	\$ 5.57	\$ 4,728.93
162	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	1501	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,002.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 2,971.98	\$ 1.91	\$ 2,866.91
163	635.8230	6/6/6 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	305	\$ 1.50	\$ 457.50	\$ 1.54	\$ 469.70	\$ 1.48	\$ 451.40
164	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	133	\$ 2.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 219.45	\$ 1.59	\$ 211.47
165	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	701	\$ 1.00	\$ 701.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 504.72	\$ 0.69	\$ 483.69
166	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 5,724.00
167	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 111.30	\$ 111.30
168	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	2380	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 2,403.80
169	635.8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	269	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 1,804.99	\$ 6.47	\$ 1,740.43
170	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	7	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 148.40
171	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	11	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 233.20
172	SPECIAL	Salvage and Reset Delineator	Each	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 424.00
173	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	276	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,732.40	\$ 9.54	\$ 2,633.04
174	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	94.5	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,001.70
175	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	40.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 490.05	\$ 11.66	\$ 472.23
176	632.2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	Each	9	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 238.50
177	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	110.8	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,878.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,656.40	\$ 31.80	\$ 3,523.44
178	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	48	\$ 11.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 508.80
179	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	2	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 53.00

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
**Location:** 69TH

**JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND**  
**A/E Firm:** SURVEYORS, INC.  
**Address:** 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101  
**City/State/Zip:** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
**Phone No.:** 605.367.1036  
**Value of OFM:** \$ 3,400.00

**Bid Estimate:** \$ 3,275,503.00  
**Budget:** \$ 75,102.00  
**Letting Date:** 12/10/20  
**Time:** 2:15 PM

**Prunty Construction**  
**Bidder:** Co., Inc.  
**Address:** 3307 Prince Drive  
 Brookings, SD  
**City/State/Zip:** 57006  
**Phone No.:** 605.692.1544

**First Rate**  
**Bidder:** Excavate, Inc.  
**Address:** 1509 E. 39th St. N.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
**City/State/Zip:** 57104  
**Phone No.:** 605.331.5626

**Metro Construction,**  
**Bidder:** Inc.  
 27308 Ponderosa  
 Drive  
**City/State/Zip:** Tea, SD 57064  
**Phone No.:** 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
180	SPECIAL	Solar Stop Sign by Tapco	Each	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 9,752.00	
181	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	6427	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,213.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,827.88	\$ 0.42	\$ 2,699.34	
182	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	4323	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,161.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,902.12	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,815.66	
183	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	48	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 316.80	\$ 6.36	\$ 305.28	
184	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 424.00	
185	633.5000	Groove Pavment for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	10750	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 2,902.50	
186	633.1100	Groove Pavment for Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	48	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 211.20	\$ 4.24	\$ 203.52	
187	SPECIAL	Groove Pavment for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Ft	8	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 212.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,707,253.90</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,878,620.31</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,964,291.27</b>

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
 Location: 69TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND  
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,275,503.00

H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 3416 W. Hovland

Lidel Construction,  
 Bidder: Inc.

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 75,102.00

Address: Drive  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 91610  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Letting Date: 12/10/20  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

City/State/Zip: 57109  
 Phone No.: 605.929.65.99

City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Value of OFM: \$ 3,400.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 328,815.00	\$ 328,815.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 303,999.00	\$ 303,999.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	37	\$ 324.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 10,397.00
3	110.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 6,755.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	20	\$ 5.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00
5	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 397.00
6	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	103	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 824.00
7	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	3405	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,872.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,702.50
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1389	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,403.05	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,903.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,556.00
9	110.1120	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	SqYd	9.5	\$ 10.80	\$ 102.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 997.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 57.00
10	110.7040	Remove Gate For Reset	Each	1	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00
11	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	157	\$ 3.25	\$ 510.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 510.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,099.00
12	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	41	\$ 6.50	\$ 266.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 369.00
13	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	10790	\$ 3.95	\$ 42,620.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 37,765.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,160.00
14	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation- Digouts	CuYd	300	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00
15	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1000	\$ 0.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	7211	\$ 9.75	\$ 70,307.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,027.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,899.00
17	120.6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	86	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.72	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 946.00
18	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2351	\$ 4.35	\$ 10,226.85	\$ 5.80	\$ 13,635.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,404.00
19	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	926	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 25,002.00
20	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2351	\$ 3.80	\$ 8,933.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,053.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,702.00
21	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 3,528.00
22	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,596.00	\$ 5,596.00
23	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00
24	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00
25	620.0040	Type 4 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	274	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,342.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,205.60
26	620.1020	2 Post Panel	Each	4	\$ 216.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 916.00
27	620.2100	Reset Gate	Each	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
28	629.0110	NCHRP 350 Test Level 3 High Tension Cable Guardrail	Ft	288.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,782.75	\$ 24.25	\$ 6,990.06	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,359.25
29	629.0290	NCHRP 350 Test Level 3 High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	2	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 5,143.00	\$ 10,286.00
30	900.0451	Valve Box Extension	Each	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 2,165.00
31	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	Each	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 4,140.00
32	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 1,221.00
33	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 6,990.00
34	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 6,990.00
35	999.0023	Temporary Mailbox	Each	1	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00
36	999.0021	Remove and Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	2	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00
37	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	270	\$ 2.16	\$ 583.20	\$ 2.45	\$ 661.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00
38	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	166.5	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,659.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 11,155.50
39	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	216.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,641.60	\$ 9.70	\$ 2,095.20	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,890.00
40	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	111.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,082.25	\$ 9.70	\$ 1,076.70	\$ 8.75	\$ 971.25
41	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	Lb	126.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 2,419.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,520.00
42	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	1340.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,340.00
43	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	19660.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 983.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 983.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 786.40
44	731.0210	Weed Control, Project	LS	1.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00
45	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	7.92	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 10,256.40	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 15,364.80	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 10,406.88
46	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	Sq Yd	200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
47	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	265.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 583.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 993.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00
48	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	2275	\$ 2.45	\$ 5,573.75	\$ 3.65	\$ 8,303.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,550.00
49	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	2275	\$ 0.30	\$ 682.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 341.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,137.50

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
 Location: 69TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC. Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,275,503.00 Budget: \$ 75,102.00 Letting Date: 12/10/20 Time: 2:15 PM	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC 3416 W. Hovland Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Lidel Construction, Bidder: Inc. Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.929.65.99	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000
---	--	---	--	---

3,400.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
50	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	17	\$ 75.60	\$ 1,285.20	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,479.00
51	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 4,256.00
52	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 1,746.00
53	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
54	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	225.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00
55	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	346	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,508.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,422.00
56	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
57	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	22	\$ 129.60	\$ 2,851.20	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 3,014.00
58	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Ea/Day	138	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,490.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,518.00
59	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Ea/Week	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 2,744.00
60	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	297	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,752.00
61	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	297	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,177.00
62	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	22	\$ 19.20	\$ 422.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 462.00
63	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	22	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,034.00
64	450.3043	42" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	32	\$ 76.70	\$ 2,454.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,688.00
65	450.3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,336.00
66	450.3053	48" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	103	\$ 94.45	\$ 9,728.35	\$ 139.00	\$ 14,317.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 10,712.00
67	450.3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	103	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 16,171.00
68	450.3332	48" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00
69	450.3333	48" RCP Arch Bend, Install	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00
70	450.4520	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 824.00
71	450.4521	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00
72	SPECIAL	Concrete Collar	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 1,674.00
73	SPECIAL	Precast Concrete Plug (18" RCP)	Each	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 4,482.00
74	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	42.35	\$ 825.00	\$ 34,938.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 35,785.75
75	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	5000	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00
76	560.4001	Precast 7'X3' Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	Ft	2435	\$ 301.75	\$ 734,761.25	\$ 352.00	\$ 857,120.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 818,160.00
77	560.4002	Precast 7'X3' Concrete Box Culvert, Install	Ft	2435	\$ 75.00	\$ 182,625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 231,325.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 155,840.00
78	560.4003	Precast 7'x3' Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 2,099.00	\$ 2,099.00
79	560.4004	Precast 7'x3' Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,119.00	\$ 2,119.00
80	SPECIAL	Precast 7'x3" Concrete Box Culvert Bend, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 3,589.00
81	SPECIAL	Precast 7'x3" Concrete Box Culvert Bend, Install	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 2,043.00
82	SPECIAL	Manhole Access - Type "A" Access	Each	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 3,909.00
83	SPECIAL	Manhole Access - Type "B" Access	Each	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 1,369.00
84	SPECIAL	Manhole Access - Type "C" Access	Each	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00
85	670.1300	Type Area Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 2,756.00
86	SPECIAL	Double Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 2,894.00
87	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	4	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 1,956.00
88	671.0101	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	Each	8	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,263.00	\$ 18,104.00
89	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 348.00
90	670.1400	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	9	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 5,193.00
91	SPECIAL	Box Culvert Undercut	CuYd	1128	\$ 52.00	\$ 58,656.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 60,912.00

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
 Location: 69TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND  
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,275,503.00

H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 3416 W. Hovland

Lidel Construction,  
 Bidder: Inc.

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 75,102.00

Address: Drive  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 91610  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 12/10/20

City/State/Zip: 57107

City/State/Zip: 57109

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Phone No.: 605.929.65.99

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Value of OFM: \$ 3,400.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
92	831.0200	Woven Geotextile Separator	SqYd	1962	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,886.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,924.00
93	SPECIAL	Concrete Cutoff Wall For Box Culvert End Sections	Ft	29.33	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,399.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,132.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,933.00
94	SPECIAL	Concrete Headwall For Box Culvert End Sections	Ft	8.33	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,041.25	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,207.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 833.00
95	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 760.00
96	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	237	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,902.00
97	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 4,968.00
98	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 2,743.00
99	900.0802	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	Each	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 985.00
100	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 930.00
101	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,576.00
102	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 18,910.00
103	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	Each	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 4,414.00
104	900.1750	Connect To Existing Watermain	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00
105	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	8	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 6,680.00
106	900.2000	Excavate & Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 4,194.00
107	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	10	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
108	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	237	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,659.00
109	975.1100	16" Casing Pipe (Steel)	Ft	28	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,480.00
110	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	Ft	183	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,575.00
111	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	56	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,568.00
112	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	174	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,612.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,872.00
113	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	368	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,088.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,144.00
114	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	781	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,467.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,100.25
115	950.3003	8" x 6" Sewer Wye	Each	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 462.00
116	950.3201	6" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	3	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00
117	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 292.00
118	950.3301	6" Sewer Bend	Each	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 183.00
119	950.4002	48" Manhole 8' - 10' Deep	Each	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 2,288.00
120	950.4004	48" Manhole 12' - 14' Deep	Each	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 2,862.00
121	950.4700	Manhole Drop Section	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 1,161.00
122	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 4,494.00
123	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	143	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,433.00
124	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 122.00
125	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	2	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 2,116.00
126	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 588.00
127	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 628.00
128	950.5500	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Insulation	Ft	183	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 732.00
129	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00
130	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	781	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 781.00
131	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	781	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 781.00
132	975.1100	16" Casing Pipe (C905)	Ft	36	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 5,652.00
133	975.1100	16" Casing Pipe (Steel)	Ft	46	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 7,636.00
134	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	156	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,716.00
135	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	12300	\$ 18.90	\$ 232,470.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 261,375.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 268,755.00
136	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	700	\$ 22.45	\$ 15,715.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,800.00
137	SPECIAL	Type 1 High Performance Geofabric	SqYd	16500	\$ 5.85	\$ 96,525.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 108,075.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 99,000.00

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
 Location: 69TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND		H & W Contracting,		Lidel Construction,		Hulstein	
A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.		Bid Estimate: \$ 3,275,503.00		Bidder: LLC		Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101		Budget: \$ 75,102.00		3416 W. Hovland		Address: PO Box 91610	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108		Letting Date: 12/10/20		Sioux Falls, SD		Sioux Falls, SD	
Phone No.: 605.367.1036		Time: 2:15 PM		City/State/Zip: 57107		City/State/Zip: 57109	
Value of OFM: \$ 3,400.00				Phone No.: 605.339.8834		Phone No.: 605.929.65.99	
				Address: 147 175th Avenue		Edgerton, MN	
				City/State/Zip: 56128		Phone No.: 507.442.4000	

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
138	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	5245	\$ 88.35	\$ 463,395.75	\$ 99.00	\$ 519,255.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 487,785.00
139	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	Sq Yd	155	\$ 75.10	\$ 11,640.50	\$ 84.25	\$ 13,058.75	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,780.00
140	650.7000	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66	LFt	4128	\$ 14.30	\$ 59,030.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 66,048.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 61,920.00
141	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	Sq Yd	67	\$ 75.10	\$ 5,031.70	\$ 84.25	\$ 5,644.75	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,092.00
142	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Ft	10155	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,775.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,930.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,775.00
143	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	Sq Ft	1138	\$ 10.40	\$ 11,835.20	\$ 11.65	\$ 13,257.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,380.00
144	SPECIAL	4" Colored Median PCC Pavement	Sq Ft	10763	\$ 6.15	\$ 66,192.45	\$ 6.90	\$ 74,264.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,578.00
145	SPECIAL	6" Colored Median PCC Pavement	Sq Ft	1089	\$ 9.25	\$ 10,073.25	\$ 10.35	\$ 11,271.15	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,712.00
146	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	Sq Ft	87.5	\$ 59.40	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 66.75	\$ 5,840.63	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,762.50
147	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materials	LS	1	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 60.65	\$ 60.65	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00
148	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 35' Wood Pole	Each	9	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 2,061.00
149	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8' Galvanized Street Light Arms	Each	8	\$ 43.20	\$ 345.60	\$ 48.50	\$ 388.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00
150	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	42	\$ 102.50	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 4,578.00
151	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	4	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 3,496.00
152	635.4530	Power Feed-Ground Power Source to Double Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
153	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	1	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 114.00
154	635.4630	Tie to Existing Luminaire Pole Base	Each	1	\$ 129.60	\$ 129.60	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 137.00
155	635.5440	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Arm, 40' Mounting Height	Each	3	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 7,731.00
156	635.5540	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin 8' Arm, 40' Mounting Height	Each	4	\$ 2,738.00	\$ 10,952.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 11,580.00
157	635.6020	LED Luminaire Class C	Each	8	\$ 561.60	\$ 4,492.80	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 4,752.00
158	635.6030	LED Luminaire Class D	Each	11	\$ 561.60	\$ 6,177.60	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 6,534.00
159	SPECIAL	8090 VFS Multivolt Longlife Photo Control	Each	19	\$ 32.40	\$ 615.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 646.00
160	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	465	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,325.00
161	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	849	\$ 5.70	\$ 4,839.30	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,306.25	\$ 6.55	\$ 5,560.95
162	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	1501	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,926.95	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,302.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,002.00
163	635.8230	6/6/6 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	305	\$ 1.50	\$ 457.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 518.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 610.00
164	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	133	\$ 1.60	\$ 212.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 239.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 266.00
165	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	701	\$ 0.70	\$ 490.70	\$ 0.80	\$ 560.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 350.50
166	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	6	\$ 972.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 6,174.00
167	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	1	\$ 113.50	\$ 113.50	\$ 127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 131.00
168	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	2380	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,380.00
169	635.8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	269	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,775.40	\$ 7.39	\$ 1,987.91	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,883.00
170	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	7	\$ 21.60	\$ 151.20	\$ 24.25	\$ 169.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 161.00
171	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	11	\$ 21.60	\$ 237.60	\$ 24.25	\$ 266.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 253.00
172	SPECIAL	Salvage and Reset Delineator	Each	20	\$ 21.60	\$ 432.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 485.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
173	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	276	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,760.00
174	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	94.5	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,020.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,039.50
175	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	40.5	\$ 11.88	\$ 481.14	\$ 13.00	\$ 526.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 526.50
176	632.2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	Each	9	\$ 27.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 261.00
177	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	110.8	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,601.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,988.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,767.20
178	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	48	\$ 10.80	\$ 518.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 528.00
179	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	2	\$ 27.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 58.00

69TH STREET AND SYCAMORE AVENUE  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE  
 AND SYCAMORE THROUGH INTERSECTION OF  
**Location:** 69TH

**JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND  
 A/E Firm:** SURVEYORS, INC.  
**Address:** 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101  
**City/State/Zip:** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
**Phone No.:** 605.367.1036  
**Value of OFM:** \$

**Bid Estimate:** \$ 3,275,503.00  
**Budget:** \$ 75,102.00  
**Letting Date:** 12/10/20  
**Time:** 2:15 PM

3,400.00

**H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder:** LLC  
 3416 W. Hovland  
**Address:** Drive  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
**City/State/Zip:** 57107  
**Phone No.:** 605.339.8834

**Lidel Construction,  
 Bidder:** Inc.  
**Address:** PO Box 91610  
 Sioux Falls, sD  
**City/State/Zip:** 57109  
**Phone No.:** 605.929.65.99

**Hulstein  
 Bidder:** Excavating, Inc.  
**Address:** 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
**City/State/Zip:** 56128  
**Phone No.:** 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
180	SPECIAL	Solar Stop Sign by Tapco	Each	4	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,629.00	\$ 10,516.00	
181	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	6427	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,892.15	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,213.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,213.50	
182	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	4323	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,945.35	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,161.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,161.50	
183	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	48	\$ 6.50	\$ 312.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 348.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	
184	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	8	\$ 54.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 484.80	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	
185	633.5000	Groove Pavment for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	10750	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,375.00	
186	633.1100	Groove Pavment for Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	48	\$ 4.35	\$ 208.80	\$ 4.85	\$ 232.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	
187	SPECIAL	Groove Pavment for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Ft	8	\$ 27.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 242.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 232.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,971,458.36</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,997,706.90</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 3,131,981.03</b>